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JAMAICAN TEAS LIMITED
SENIOR MANAGERS’ AND
CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT
as at September 30, 2017
Name Position
Primary Holder Relationship
Joint Holder
Norman Russell Senior Manager
Norman Michael Russell SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings
Oliver Goldsmith Senior Manager
Oliver C Goldsmith SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings
Tanisha Samuels Senior Manager
Tanisha Samuels SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings
Charles Barrett Senior Manager

Charles Clifford Barrett

Total Key Members
Total Connected Parties
Total Combined Holdings

SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

1,234,360.00 0.1809
0.00 0.00

1,234,360.00 0.1809

**END OF REPORT***

Units

600,000.00
600,000.00

0.00
600,000.00

00.00
00.00

0.00
00.00

500,000.00
500,000.00

0.00
500,000.00

134,360.00
134,360.00

0.00
134,360.00

Percentage

0.0879
0.0879

0.0000
0.0879

0.000

0.0000
0.0000

0.0733
0.0733

0.0000
0.0733

0.0196
0.0196

0.0000
0.0196



