

Jamaica Central Securities Depository Limited Registrar Services Unit

P.O. BOX 1084, 40 Harbour Street, Kingston, Jamaica Tel: (876) 967-3271-4 Fax: (876) 948-6653

## JAMAICAN TEAS LIMITED

## SENIOR MANAGERS' AND CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT as at September 30, 2017

Name	Position				
	Primary Holder Joint Holder	Relatio	nship	Units	Percentage
	boint norder				
Norman Russell	Senior Manager				
	Norman Michael Russell	SELF		600,000.00	0.0879
		Key Members Holding	S	600,000.00	0.0879
		Connected Party Hold	ings	0.00	0.0000
		Combined Holdings		600,000.00	0.0879
Oliver Goldsmith	Senior Manager				
	Oliver C Goldsmith	SELF	_	00.00	0.000
		Key Members Holding		00.00	0.000
		Connected Party Hold	ings	0.00	0.0000
<b>-</b> · · · · ·	0	Combined Holdings		00.00	0.0000
Tanisha Samuels	Senior Manager Tanisha Samuels	SELF		500,000.00	0.0733
	Tanisha Sanueis	Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings Combined Holdings		<b>500,000.00</b>	0.0733 0.0733
				0.00	0.0000
				500.000.00	0.0000
Charles Barrett	Senior Manager	Combined holdings		500,000.00	0.0755
onalies Barrett	Charles Clifford Barrett	SELF		134,360.00	0.0196
		Key Members Holding	s	134,360.00	0.0196
		Connected Party Holdings Combined Holdings		0.00	0.0000
				134,360.00	0.0196
Total Key Members		1,234,360.00	0.1809		
<b>Total Connected Parties</b>		0.00	0.00		
Total Combined Holdings	;	1,234,360.00	0.1809		

\*\*\*END OF REPORT\*\*\*